

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 223

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before "Offenses" insert "Juvenile Law -"; strike beginning with "Penalties" in line 2 down through "Parental" in line 3; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 4 down through "device;" in line 6; in line 12, strike "for offenses committed by a child"; strike beginning with "establishing" in line 13 down through "circumstances;" in line 19; and in line 20, strike "penalties" and substitute "restitution".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 7 through 27, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 11, strike "or found to have committed a delinquent act" and substitute "OR FOUND TO HAVE COMMITTED A DELINQUENT ACT".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4 in line 27, on page 5 in line 36, and on page 6 in line 32, in each instance, strike "§ 807(A)(3)" and substitute "§ 807".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 29 through 37, inclusive.

On pages 5 and 6, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 38 on page 5 through line 6 on page 6, inclusive.

On pages 6 through 15, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 34 on page 6 through line 4 on page 15, inclusive.

On page 15, in line 6, strike "July" and substitute "October".